EFFECTIVE 19 JANUARY 2020

110, 115, 116, 117

Rocherlea, Alanvale & University to Launceston City & Kings Meadows

BUS ROUTE MAP

ROUTE NUMBER | ROUTE

. . Continues to George Town & Low Head &
University to
. . Alanvale &
1 1 O Kings Meadows via > elizzeLslias s A ROCHERLEA
. B e — > N
Launceston City I ©X
£ S > %
E ALANVALE § B‘GCKWOO/‘O v
wn hel fof
11 Rocherlea to i E - secherer (Y
H . Blackwood Dr
Launceston City o5 freerne st
E 8
[} H _
. N 8 HB) ia;t Tamar W
> Aprimary O
11 Alanvale & Mayfield to %@Tojen SR
; 73 i © MAYFIELD
Launceston City O—:— |
eld St ;,7] T
11 7 Alanvale to 3l
)| h
Launceston City Newnar o)
University of Tasmania g
Also shows routes 770, 771 & 772 5 MOWBRAY
Maritime Way: §@
LBeatty St
&
S
% Vermont Rd
Mow/| &
|
SN
Conway St
Mayne| Mowbray to Launceston City
> Every 10 min Monday to Friday
% between 7am and 7pm
g INVERMAY
[ Forster St
g g
w
> niversi of Tasmania
BOU o
2
Lindsay|St =
Esplan. Boland St Henry St
William St Lg
3 5
c =
<
Paterson/St___3 LAUNCESTON
Launceston | TAFE é’ | Brisbane St Legend 7
ork st College ork &t SctaL\vakfy m=== Route 110 N
or| orl ukes
'@' === Route 115
{n|Elizabeth St — Route 116
§ g @ Launceston City % === Route 17
E glcwfp,’-‘ Interchange 7 772 Routes 770, 771, 772
o e wnn Variant of route
comn @ | TS O Map reference
Howick| St@ ' Interchange
- O .
Mowbray to Launceston City G g Hospital
. . Educational institution
Every 10 min Monday to Friday 3 SOUTH _
between 7am and 7pm g] LAUNCESTON @ Shopping centre
P =3 Continues to Kings Meadows Map not to scale

naetro EBUS LINES

10, 115, 116, 117 770,771,772
@) metrotas.com.au | &) leescoaches.com
Q 132201 ) 0473 737 326

ACCESSIBLE SERVICE

All services are operated by
wheelchair accessible vehicles.

WHO OPERATES
MY SERVICE?

Online trip information
transport.tas.gov.au

Tasmanian
Government




EFFECTIVE 19 JANUARY 2020

110, 115, 116, 117

Turn up and GO

@ towards Launceston City

Monday to Friday

Mowbray to Launceston City

Tef ROUTE NUMBER 115 | 117 (770|115 | 116 | 11O [ 115 | 117 | 115 | 772 | 110 [ 115 | 116 | 117 | 110
am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd - 6:51 - - 7:20 - - 7:44 - - - - 8:18 8:23 -
Mayfield, Lawson St - - - - 7:23 - - - - - - - 8:22 - -
(© Newnham, TAFE College/Alanvale Rd - 657 - - - - - 752 - - - - - 831 -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - - - - - d7:39 - - - - 8:09 - - - 8:38
@ Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd 6:38 - - 7:07 - - §7:37 - 7:52 - - 8:12 - - -
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd 6:40 - 7:.02 7:.09 - - 8740 - 7:55 8:.05 - 8:15 - - -
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 6:43 - 704 712 T7:25 - 8743 - 7:58 8:07 - 8:18 8:24 - -
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 6:46 7:.00 7:.08 7:15 7:30 d7:44 s7:49 755 8:.05 811 815 825 830 835 844
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn Rd 6:47 7:01 7:.09 7:16 7:31 d7:46 s7:51 7:57 8:.07 813 817 827 832 837 846
Q@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Inveresk Tramshed 6:51 7:05 7:13 7:20 7:35 d7:51 s7:56 8:02 8:12 817 822 832 837 842 851
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop A1 6:55 7:09 717 7:24 T7:40 d7:59 s801 8:07 817 822 829 837 842 847 859
Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd - - - - - d8:09 - - - - 8:40 - - - 9:09
Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd - - - - - d8:12 - - - - 8:43 - - - 9:12
Monday to Friday (cont)
Tef ROUTE NUMBER 115 | 116 [ 116 | 110 | 117 | 110 [ 115 | 116 | 772 | 110 | 115 | 117 | 110 | 115 | 116
am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd - v8:46 18:44 - 8:53 - - 9:22 - - - 9:52 - - 10:22
Mayfield, Lawson St - v8:50 18:47 - - - - 926 - - - - - - 10:26
(© Newnham, TAFE College/Alanvale Rd - - - - 9:00 - - - - - - 9589 - - -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - - - 8:57 - 9:08 - - - 9:38 - - 10:08 - -
@ Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd 8:42 - - - - - 9:13 - - - 9:43 - - 10:13 -
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd 8:45 - - - - - 9:16 - 9:32 - 9:46 - - 10:16 -
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 8:48 v8:52 18:52 - - - 919 929 9:35 - 9:49 - - 10:19 10:29
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 8:54 v8:58 18:58 9:.03 9:04 9:13 9:23 9:33 9:39 9:43 9:53 10:03 10:13 10:23 10:33
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn Rd 8:56 v9:00 19:00 9:05 9:06 9:15 9:25 9:35 941 9:45 9:55 10:05 10:15 10:25 10:35
Q@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Inveresk Tramshed  9:01 v9:05 t9:05 9:09 9:10 9:19 9:29 9:39 9:45 9:49 9:59 10:09 10:19 10:29 10:39
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop A1 9:06 v9:10 t9:10 914 915 926 9:34 9144 950 9:56 10:04 10:14 10:26 10:34 10:44
Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd - - - - - 9:36 - - - 10:06 - - 10:36 - -
Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd - - - - - 939 - - - 10:09 - - 1039 - -
Monday to Friday (cont)
Tef ROUTE NUMBER MO0 | 115 | 117 | 11O [ 115 [ 116 | 770 | 110 | 115 [ 117 | 110 | 115 | 116 | 110 | 115
am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd - - 10:52 - - 1122 - - - 11:52 - - 12:22 - -
Mayfield, Lawson St - - - - - 11:26 - - - - - - 12:26 - -
(© Newnham, TAFE College/Alanvale Rd - - 10:39 - - - - - - 11189 - - - - -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way 10:38 - - 11:.08 - - - 11:38 - - 12:.08 - - 12:38 -
@ Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd - 10:43 - - 1113 - - - 1143 - - 1213 - - 1243
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd - 10:46 - - 1116 - 1131 - 11:46 - - 1216 - - 12:46
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St - 10:49 - - 1119 11:29 11:34 - 11:49 - - 12119 12:29 - 12:49
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 10:43 10:53 11:03 11:13 11:23 11:33 11:38 11:43 11:53 12:03 12:13 12:23 12:33 12:43 12:53
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn Rd 10:45 10:55 11:05 11:15 11:25 11:35 11:40 11:45 11:55 12:05 12:15 12:25 12:35 12:45 12:55
(@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Inveresk Tramshed 10:49 10:59 11:09 11:19 11:29 11:39 11:44 11:49 11:59 12:09 12:19 12:29 12:39 12:49 12:59
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop A1 10:56 11:04 11:14 11:26 11:34 11:44 11:49 11:56 12:04 12:14 12:26 12:34 12:44 12:56 1:04
Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd 11:06 - - 11:36 - - - 12:06 - - 12:36 - - 1:06 -
Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd 11:09 - - 11:39 - - - 12:.09 - - 12:39 - - 1:09 -
naetro EBUSLINES ACCESSIBLE SERVICE

WHO OPERATES
MY SERVICE?

110, 115, 116, 117
@ metrotas.com.au
Q 132201

» /[

Tasmanian
Government

770, 771, 772
@) leescoaches.com
Q) 0473 737 326

All services are operated by
wheelchair accessible vehicles.

Online trip information
transport.tas.gov.au




EFFECTIVE 19 JANUARY 2020

110, 115,

Monday to Friday (cont)

116, 117

"’ ROUTE NUMBER
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd ~ 12:52 - - 1:22 - - 1:52 - - - - 2:22 - - 2:52
Mayfield, Lawson St - - - 1:26 - - - - - - - 2:26 - - -
© Newnham, TAFE College/Alanvale Rd 12:59 - - - - - 1:59 - - - - - - - 259
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - 1:08 - - 1:38 - - - 2:08 - 2:26 - 2:38 - -
(® Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd - - 1:13 - - 1:43 - - - 213 - - - 243 -
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd - - 1:16 - - 1:46 - 2:01 - 2:16 - - - 2:46 -
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St - - 1:19 1:29 - 1:49 - 204 - 219 - 229 - 249 -
(& Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 1:03 1:13 1:23 1:33 1:43 1:53 2:03 2:08 2:13 2:23 2:31 2:33 2:43 2:53 3:.03
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn Rd 1:05 1:15 1:25 1:35 1:45 1:55 2:05 2:10 2:15 2:25 2:33 235 2:45 2:55 3:05
(@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Inveresk Tramshed 1:09 1:19 1:29 1:39 1:49 1:559 2:09 214 2:19 2:29 2:37 2:39 2:49 2:59 3:09
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop A1 1:14 1:26 1:34 1:44 1:56 2:04 2:14 2:19 2:26 2:34 2:42 2:44 256 3:04 3:14
Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd - 1:36 - - 206 - - - 236 - - - 307 - -
Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd - 1:39 - - 2:09 - - - 2:39 - - - 3:11 - -

Monday to Friday (cont)

map ROUTE NUMBER

® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd - - 324 - - 354 - - - 424 - - 455 - -
Mayfield, Lawson St - - 3:28 - - - - - - 4:28 - - - - -
(© Newnham, TAFE College/Alanvale Rd - - - - - 401 - - - - - - 502 - -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way 3:08 - - 340 - - - 410 - - 4:40 - - 510 -
® Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd - 3N - - 3:43 - - - 4:15 - - 445 - - 5:15
@ Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd - 314 - - 3:46 - 4:04 - 4:18 - - 4:48 - - 5:18
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St - 317 331 - 349 - 406 - 421 431 - 451 - - b2
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 313 323 335 345 355 405 410 4:15 425 435 445 455 505 515 5:25
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn Rd 315 325 337 347 357 407 412 417 427 437 447 457 507 517 5:27
Q@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Inveresk Tramshed  3:19  3:29 3:41 3:51 4:01 411 416 421 431 441 451 501 511 521 531
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop A1 327 3:34 346 358 4:.06 416 4:21 429 4:36 446 459 506 5:16 528 5:36
Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd 3:38 - - 4:10 - - - 4:40 - - 5:11 - - 5:40 -
Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd 3:42 - - 4:13 - - - 4:43 - - 5:14 - - 5:43 -
Monday to Friday (cont)
mef ROUTE NUMBER 16 | 1MO | N5 [ 117 | 110 | 115 | 771 |16 | 115 | 117 | 115 | 115 | 115 | 115
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd 5:25 - - bbb - - - 6:26 -  6:48 - - - -
Mayfield, Lawson St 529 - - - - - - 629 - - - - - -
(© Newnham, TAFE College/Alanvale Rd - - - 602 - - - - - 654 - - - -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - 5:40 - - 6:10 - - - - - - - - -
@ Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd - - 5:45 - - 6:16 - - 6:37 - 719 819 9:19 10:19
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd - - 5:48 - - 618 6:23 - 6:39 - 721 821 921 10:21
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 5:31 - 5:51 - - 621 6:25 6:31 6:42 - 724 824 9:24 10:24
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 5:35 545 555 6:05 6:15 6:25 6:29 6:35 6:45 6:57 7:27 827 9:27 10:27
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn Rd 5:36 546 556 6:06 6:16 6:26 6:31 6:36 6:46 6:58 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28
Q@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Inveresk Tramshed 5:40 5:50 6:00 6:10 6:20 6:30 6:35 6:40 6:50 7:01 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop A1 545 557 6:04 6:14 6227 6:34 6:39 6:44 654 7:.05 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35
Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd - 607 - - 6:35 - - - - - - - - -
Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd - 610 - - 6:38 - - - - - - - - -
naetro EBUSLINES ACCESSIBLE SERVICE
Lo e e sEs 110, 115, 116, 117 770,771,772 @ All services are operated b
MY SERVICE? @) metrotas.com.au | &) leescoaches.com P Y

Q 132201

» /[

Tasmanian
Government

Q 0473 737 326 wheelchair accessible vehicles.

Online trip information
transport.tas.gov.au




EFFECTIVE 19 JANUARY 2020

10, 115, 116, 117

Saturday
"’ ROUTE NUMBER MsS|N5 |16 | 115 | 772|110 | 115 | 117 | 115 |770]| 110 | 115 | 116 | 115 | 110
am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm
® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd - - 8:50 - - - - 10:50 - - - - 12:50 - -
Mayfield, Lawson St - - 854 - - - - - - - - - 1254 - -
© Newnham, TAFE College/Alanvale Rd - - - - - - - 10:57 - - - - - - -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - - - - - 955 - - - - 11:55 - - - 155
(® Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd 7:56 8:20 - 9:20 - - 10:20 - 11:20 - - 12:20 - 1:20 -
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd 759 823 - 923 932 - 1023 - 11:23 1145 - 1223 - 123 -
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 8:02 826 856 926 9:35 10:26 11:26 11:47 12:26 12:56 1:26

(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 8:06 8:30 9:00 9:30 9:39 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 11:51 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00
(@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn Rd 8:07 832 9:.02 932 9141 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 11:63 12:02 12:32 1:02 1:32 2:02
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Inveresk Tramshed  8:11  8:36  9:06 9:36  9:45 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 11:57 12:06 12:36 1:06 1:36 2:06
BLauncestonCity, St John St 815 840 911 941  9:50 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:01 12:11 12:41 1111 1:41 2:11

Saturday (cont)

map ROUTE NUMBER

® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd - 250 - - - - 450 - - - - - - -
Mayfield, Lawson St - - - - - - 4:54 - - - - - - -
(© Newnham, TAFE College/Alanvale Rd - 2:57 - - - - - - - - - - - -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - - - 355 - - - - 5:55 - - - - -
® Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd 220 - 320 - 420 - - 520 - 619 719 819 9:19 10:19
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd 223 - 323 - 423 429 - 523 - 621 721 821 9:21 10:21
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 226 - 326 - 426 431 456 526 - 6:24 724 824 9224 10:24
@ Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 230 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 4:35 5:.00 5:30 6:00 6:27 7:27 827 9:27 10:27
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn Rd 2:32 3:02 3:32 402 432 437 501 531 6:01 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28
(@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Inveresk Tramshed  2:36  3:06 3:36 4:06 4:36 4:41 5:05 5:35 6:05 6:31 7:31 831 9:31 10:31
E Launceston City, St John St 241 311 341 411 441 445 509 539 6:09 635 7:35 835 9:35 10:35

Sunday/Public Holidays

ma> ROUTE NUMBER

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd 9:19 - 10:19 11:19 - 1219 119 219 319 419 - 5:19
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd 9:22  9:32 10:22 11:22 11:45 12:22 1:22 2:22 3:22 4:22 4:29 5:22
@ Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 9:25 9:35 10:25 11:25 11:47 1225 1:25 225 3:25 4:25 4:31 525

(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 9:29 9:39 10:29 11:29 11:51 12:29 1:29 2:29 3:29 429 4:35 5:29
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn Rd 9:31 941 10:31 11:31 11:53 12:31 1:31 231 3:31 4:31 4:37 5:31
(@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Inveresk Tramshed  9:35 9:45 10:35 11:35 11:57 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 441 5:35
B Launceston City, St John St 9:39  9:50 10:39 11:39 12:01 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 4:45 5:39

Explanations

d On school days, service continues to Kings Meadows High as Route 821

s Service operates on school days only.

t Service operates on school days only and travels via East Tamar Primary School.
v Service operates during school vacation only.

naetro EBUS LINES ACCESSIBLE SERVICE
WHO OPERATES Ulod e e e/ Ueleh G @ All services are operated b
MY SERVICE? @) metrotas.com.au | &) leescoaches.com . p. . Y
© 132201 © 0473 737 326 wheelchair accessible vehicles.

N7 Online trip information

Sk Tesmanian transport.tas.gov.au




EFFECTIVE 19 JANUARY 2020

110, 115, 116, 117

@ towards Mowlbra Turn up and GO
Yy Launceston City to Mowbray
Monday to Friday
Tef ROUTE NUMBER 16 | 115 | 117 [ 110 | 116 | 771 | 115 | 110 | 115 | 117 | 110 | 115 | 117 | 116 | 110
am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd - - - 6:52 - - - T24 - - 752 - - - 821
Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd - - - 6:54 - - - 7:26 - - 7:54 - - - 8:24
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop B1 - 649 658 7:.05 718 7:23 7:28 7:38 7:48 758 8.08 8:18 18:23 8:28 8:38
(@ Invermay, Invermay Rd Shops - 653 702 7:09 722 7:27 7:32 743 753 803 813 8:223 18:28 8:33 843
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn St - 6:55 7:04 711 724 729 T34 T:45 755 805 816 8:26 t8:31 837 847
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 6:39 6:57 7:.06 714 727 T7:32 7:37 748 758 808 819 829 18:34 8:40 850
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 6:43 7:01 - - 731 735 741 - 8:02 - - 8:33 - 8:44 -
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd - 703 - - - 738 743 - 8:05 - - 836 - - -
® Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd - 7:.07 - - - - 7:47 - 8:09 - - 8:40 - - -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - - - 717 - - - 7:51 - - 8:23 - - - 8:54
(© Alanvale, TAFE/Alanvale Rd - - 7:09 - - - - - - 8:11 - - 18:37 - -
Mayfield. Lawson St 6:45 - - - 734 - - - - - - - - 847 -
(® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd 6:51 - 7:16 - 7:40 - - - - 8:18 - - 18:44 8:53 -
Monday to Friday (cont)
"e¥ ROUTE NUMBER 115 | 110 | 117 | 770|110 | 115 [ 116 | 110 | 115 | 117 | 110 | 115 | 116 | 110 | 115
am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd - - - - 8:52 - - 9:22 - - 9:52 - - 10:22 -
Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd - - - - 8:54 - - 9:24 - - 9:54 - - 10:24 -
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop B1 8:48 850 858 9:03 9:08 918 9:28 9:38 9:48 9:58 10:08 10:18 10:28 10:38 10:48
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd Shops 8:53 855 9:03 9:.07 913 9:23 9:33 9:43 9:53 10:03 10:13 10:23 10:33 10:43 10:53
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn St 8:57 858 9:.07 911 916 926 9:36 946 9:56 10:06 10:16 10:26 10:36 10:46 10:56
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 9:00 9:01 910 914 919 929 9:39 949 9:59 10:09 10:19 10:29 10:39 10:49 10:59
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 9:04 - - 918 - 933 943 - 1003 - - 10:33 10:43 - 11:03
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd 9:07 - - 9:21 - 9:36 - - 10:06 - - 10:36 - - 11:06
@ Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd 9:11 - - - - 9:40 - - 10:10 - - 10:40 - - 1110
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - 9:05 - - 9:23 - - 9:53 - - 10:23 - - 10:53 -
@ Alanvale, TAFE/Alanvale Rd - - 9:13 - - - = - - 1012 - - = - -
Mayfield. Lawson St - - - - - - 946 - - - - - 10:46 - -
(® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd - - 9:21 - - - 9:52 - - 10:20 = - 10:52 = -
Monday to Friday (cont)
e ROUTE NUMBER M7 MO (N5 | 116 |770| MO [ N5 [ 117 | 110 | 115 | 116 [ 110 | 115 | 117 | 110
am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd - 10:52 - - - 11:22 - - 11:52 - - 12:22 - - 12:52
Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd - 1054 - - - 1124 - - 1154 - - 1224 - - 12:54
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop B1 10:58 11:08 11:18 11:28 11:33 11:38 11:48 11:58 12:08 12:18 12:28 12:38 12:48 12:58 1:08
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd Shops 11:03 11:13 11:23 11:33 11:37 11:43 11:53 12:03 12:13 12:23 12:33 12:43 12:53 1:03 1:13
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn St 11:06 11:16 11:26 11:36 11:39 11:46 11:56 12:06 12:16 12:26 12:36 12:46 12:56 1:06 1:16
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 11:09 11:19 11:29 11:39 11:41 11:49 11:59 12:09 12:19 12:29 12:39 12:49 12:59 1:09 1:19
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St - - 11:33 11:43 11:45 - 1203 - - 1233 1243 - 1:.03 - -
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd - - 11:36 - 11:51 - 12:06 - - 1236 - - 106 - -
® Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd - - 11:40 - - - 1210 - - 12:40 - - 1:10 - -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - 11:23 - - - 11:53 - - 12:23 - - 12:53 - - 1:23
© Alanvale, TAFE/Alanvale Rd 11:12 - - - - - - 1212 - - - - - 1:12 -
Mayfield. Lawson St - - - 11:46 - - - - - - 12:46 - - - -
(® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd ~ 11:20 - - 11:52 - - - 12:20 - - 12:52 - - 1:20 -
naetro FBUS LINES " ACCESSIBLE SERVICE
WHO OPERATES 110, 115, 116, 117 770, 771, 772 @ .
P Ch All services are operated by
MY SERVICE? @) metrotas.com.au | &) leescoaches.com . : .
Q 132201 Q 0473 737 326 wheelchair accessible vehicles.

N7 Online trip information

Sk Tesmanian transport.tas.gov.au




EFFECTIVE 19 JANUARY 2020

110, 115, 116, 117

Monday to Friday (cont)
"’ ROUTE NUMBER

Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd - - 122 - - - 152 - - - 222 - - 2:51 -

Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd - - 124 - - - 154 - - - 224 - - 254 -
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop B1 1:18 1:28 1:38 1:48 1:58 2:03 2:08 2:18 2:20 2:28 2:38 2:48 2:58 3:08 3:18
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd Shops 1:23 1:33 1:43 1:53 2:03 2:05 2:13 2:23 2:25 2:33 2:43 2:563 3:03 3:13 3:23
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn St 1:26 1:36 1:46 1:56 2:06 2:08 2:16 2:26 2:28 2:36 2:46 2:56 3:07 317 3:27
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 1:29 1:39 1:49 159 2:09 2111 2:19 2:29 2:31 2:39 2:49 2:59 3110 3:20 3:30
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 1:33 1:43 - 203 - 216 - 233 - 243 - 303 - - 3:34
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd 1:36 - - 2:06 - 22 - 2:36 - - - 3:06 - - 3:37
@ Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd 1:40 - - 2:10 - - - 2:40 - - - 3:10 - - 341
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - - 1:53 - - - 2:23 - 2:35 - 2:53 - - 3:24 -
@ Alanvale, TAFE/Alanvale Rd - - - - 2:12 - - - - - - - 3:13 - -
Mayfield. Lawson St - 1:46 - - - - - - - 246 - - - - -
(® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd - 1:52 - - 2:20 - - - - 2:52 - - 3:24 - -

Monday to Friday (cont)

map ROUTE NUMBER

Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd - 3:21 - - - 3:51 - - 421 - - 4:51 - - 5:21

Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd - 3:23 - - - 3:53 - - 423 - - 4:53 - - 523
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop B1 328 3:38 348 358 4:03 4:08 4:18 4:28 4:38 4:48 4:58 5:.08 5:18 5:28 5:38
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd Shops 3:33 343 353 4:03 4:07 413 423 433 443 453 503 513 523 533 543
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn St 337 347 357 4:.07 411 416 426 436 446 456 506 516 526 5:35 545
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 340 350 4:00 410 415 419 429 439 449 459 509 519 529 538 5:48
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 344 - 404 - 419 - 433 443 - 503 - - 533 542 -
@ Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd - - 4:07 - 4:22 - 4:36 - - 5:06 - - 5:35 - -
® Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd - - 4:11 - - - 4:40 - - 510 - - 539 - -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - 354 - - - 423 - - 4:53 - - 523 - - 552
© Alanvale, TAFE/Alanvale Rd - - - 413 - - - - - - 512 - - - -
Mayfield. Lawson St 347 - - - - - - 446 - - - - - 545 -
(® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd 3:53 - - 423 - - - 452 - - 520 - - 551 -

Monday to Friday (cont)
mef ROUTE NUMBER

Kings Meadows Shops, Hobart Rd - - - 5:51 - - - - - - -

Sth Launceston, Six Ways/Hobart Rd - - - 5:53 - - - - - - -
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop B1 543 548 558 6:08 6:18 6:28 6:45 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00
(@ Invermay, Invermay Rd Shops 5:47 553 6:03 6:13 6:22 6:32 6:48 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn St 551 555 6:05 6:15 6:24 6:34 651 7:06 8:06 9:06 10:06
(& Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 5:54 558 6:08 6:18 6:27 6:37 6:54 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 5:57 6:02 - - 631 641 658 7:13 813 9:13 10:13
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd 6:00 6:04 - - 6:33 - 7.00 715 815 915 10:15
® Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd - 6:08 - - 6:37 - - 719 8:19 9:19 10:19
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - - - 6:22 - - - - - - -
(© Alanvale, TAFE/Alanvale Rd - - 6:11 - - - - - - - -
Mayfield. Lawson St - - - - - 643 - - - - -
(® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd - - 6:19 - - 6:47 - - - - -

WHO OPERATES naetro FBUS LINES " ACCESSIBLE SERVICE
110, 115, 116, 117 770,771,772 All services are operated by
MY SERVICE? @) metrotas.com.au | &) leescoaches.com . : .
Q 132201 Q 0473 737 326 wheelchair accessible vehicles.

N7 Online trip information

Sk Tesmanian transport.tas.gov.au




EFFECTIVE 19 JANUARY 2020

10, 115, 116, 117

Saturday
"’ ROUTE NUMBER 115 | 117 [ 115 | 110 | 770 | 115 | 116 [ 115 | 110 | 115 | 117 | 115 | 110 | 115 | 770
am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop B1 8:02 830 900 930 9:55 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:10
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd Shops 8:07 835 905 9:35 9:59 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:14
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn St 8:09 837 9:07 937 10:02 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 1:07 1:37 2:07 2:17
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 812 840 910 9:40 10:05 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:20
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 8:16 - 914 - 10:09 10:14 10:44 11:14 - 1214 - 114 - 214 224
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd 8:17 - 915 - 10:11 10:16 - 11:16 - 1216 - 1116 - 216 2:27
@ Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd 8:20 - 9:18 - - 10:20 - 11:20 - 12:20 - 1:20 - 2:20 -
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - - - 9:44 - - - - 11:44 - - - 1:44 - -
(© Alanvale, TAFE/Alanvale Rd - 8:43 - - - - - - - - 1243 - - - -
Mayfield. Lawson St - - - - - - 1046 - - - - - - - -
(® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd - 8:50 - - - - 10:50 - - - 12:50 - - - -

Saturday (cont)

map ROUTE NUMBER

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop B1 230 3:00 3:30 400 4:30 5:00 5:15 5:30 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd Shops 235 3:05 335 405 435 5:05 518 535 6:04 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn St 2:37 3:07 337 4:07 437 507 522 537 6:06 7:06 8:06 9:06 10:06
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 2240 310 3:40 410 440 510 525 540 6:09 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09
(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 244 314 - 414 - 514 529 - 613 713 813 9:13 10:13
@ Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd - 3:16 - 4:16 - 5:16 5:32 - 6:15 7:15 815 9:15 10:15
® Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd - 320 - 420 - 520 - - 6:19 7:19 8:19 9119 10:19
© University, Newnham/Maritime Way - - 3:44 - - - - 544 - - - - -
© Alanvale, TAFE/Alanvale Rd - - - - 4:43 - - - - - - - -
Mayfield. Lawson St 246 - - - - - - - - - - - -
(® Alanvale, Tompsons Ln/George Town Rd 250 - - - 450 - - - - - - - -

Sunday/Public Holidays

ma> ROUTE NUMBER

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

@ Launceston City, St John St, Stop B1 9:00 9:55 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 2:10 3:00 4:00 5:00 5:15 6:00
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd Shops 9:04 9:59 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 2:14 3:04 4:04 5:04 5:18 6:04
@ Invermay, Invermay Rd/Rosslyn St 9:06 10:02 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 2:17 3:06 4:06 5:06 5:22 6:06
(® Mowbray Shops, Invermay Rd 9:09 10:05 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 2:20 3:09 4:09 5:09 5:25 6:09

(© Newnham, George Town Rd/Mayfield St 913 10:09 10:13 11:13 1213 1:113 2:13 224 313 413 513 529 6:13
(® Rocherlea, George Town Rd/Lilydale Rd 9:15 10:11 10:15 11:15 12115 1115 2:15 2:27 315 415 5:115 5:32 6:15
(® Rocherlea, Blackwood Dr/Waratah Rd 9:19 - 10:19 11:19 1219 1119 219 - 319 419 519 -  6:19

Explanations
t  Service continues as Route 116 to Launceston via Mayfield. Travels via East Tamar Primary School on school days only.

naetro EBUS LINES ACCESSIBLE SERVICE
WHO OPERATES Ulod e e e/ Ueleh G @ All services are operated b
MY SERVICE? @) metrotas.com.au | &) leescoaches.com . p. . Y
© 132201 © 0473 737 326 wheelchair accessible vehicles.

N7 Online trip information

Sk Tesmanian transport.tas.gov.au




